PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John Almeida	06/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UnoWeb, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 8743
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94662

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13157291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)783-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-242-1247
Email: lventre@lventre.com

Correspondent Name: Louis Ventre

Address Line 1: 2483 OAKTON HILLS DR
Address Line 4: OAKTON, VIRGINIA 22124-1530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALMEIDA291

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis Ventre, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_signed_almeida291#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1315/291

PATENT REEL: 026510 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

John Almeida (Assignor)

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to

UnoWeb, Inc. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and having a place of business at P.O. Box 8743, Emeryville, California 94662, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entitled

Advertising revenue sharing

invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Number 13/157,291, filed on 09-JUN-2011, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application; and,

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and, agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries; and,

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by me which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by me.

Full Name of Assignor: John Almeida

Signature: Date: 27 JUN - 2011

Residence Address: 111 Shoreline Ct., Richmond, California 94804

Citizenship: United States

Post Office Address: P.O. Box 8743, Emeryville, California 94662

County of Alameda State of California City of Berkeley

Before me personally appeared said John Almeida and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\mathcal{AT}^{\mathcal{T}}$ day of \mathcal{TUNE} , 2011.

Signature of Notary

HELEN L. JONES
Commission # 1804547
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2012

RECORDED: 06/28/2011

PATENT REEL: 026510 FRAME: 0708